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PUMP COMPANY
MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 16347 e Louisville, KY 40256-0347 o )
SHIP TO: 3649 Cane Run Road e Louisville, KY 40211-1961 Visit our website:
Tel: (502) 778-2731 1 (800) 928-PUMP zoellerpumps.com
Product information presented here reflects conditions at time of publication. Consult factory regarding discrepancies or inconsistencies.
In keeping with our company policy to provide prompt and efficient service to our customers and also to assist our company representatives in their efforts, the following
list of office personnel will give you specialized service in their particular department.
E-Mail Address EXT #
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (ZCO)......ccceienueeeereneneesre s Bill Zoeller, CPA . ................ billz@zZ0Eeller.ComM ......ooeeeeiireeer e 8256
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER (ZCO) &
PRESIDENT OF LOUISVILLE OPERATIONS....... ..TomHoward.................... toMh @ZOElIEr.COM ...ooiieiiiiieeeeeee e 8900
CHIEF PEOPLE OFFICER .Dwight Newton.................. dwightn@zoeller.com 8230

OPERATIONS MANAGER .KevinByrd...................... kevinb@zoeller.com...
ENGINEERING MANAGER... ....ChrisKnaster.................... chrisk@zoeller.com
DIRECTOR OF MARKETING ......cuuiiiiieiiiieeieeieenee e eans JasonNett...................... jasonn@zoeller.com
DIRECTOR OF SALES .........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeie e Deron Oberkorn ................. derono@zoeller.com

CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE MANAGER................ .... Michael Yocum.................. michaely @zoeller.com
CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE SUPERVISOR ... Tracy Mitchell ................... tracym @zoeller.com
Customer Support - Press “5” when Automated Attendant answers** for: Placing, Tracing & Expediting Orders; Return Goods - Warranty Information; Service
Station Information

.Judy McCarthy-Rhodes ........... judyr@zoeller.com ..
.Tracy Henderson. ................ tracyh @zoeller.com.
.SonyaFenn..................... sonyaf@zoeller.com
..ToddYoung..............covunnn toddy @zoeller.com
...Mariah Foster ................... mariahf@zoeller.com
.DeborahlLaw.................... deborahl@zoeller.com

Product Support - Press “6” when Automated Attendant answers** for: System Sizing - Technical Information - Quotations
.ChrisBlair ...................... chrisbl@zoeller.com...
.ChrisKiper. ..................... chrisk@zoeller.com....
..Andrew Fetter................... andrewf@zoeller.com
...Jameir Kirkpatrick. .. ............. jameirk@zoeller.com
.Bryan Schilling .................. bryans@zoeller.com .....
LBill Smith ..o williamsm @zoeller.com
JJarvisBinford .. ... . L jarvisb@zoeller.com ..
..Dakota Smith ................... dakotas@zoeller.com

QUOTATION MANAGER.........ccotieerenrireenre e Daniel Masterson, P.E ............ danielm@zoeller.com ........cceceeireriene s 8816
QUOTATION SPECIALIST... ...Dale Dueffert.................... daled@zoeller.com
QUOTATION SPECIALIST... .PaulBertrand ................... paulb@zoeller.com..
QUOTATION SPECIALIST... .JeremyParker................... jeremyp@zoeller.com
APPLICATIONS ENGINEER. .Chase Wurtsmith ................ chasew@zoeller.com .

APPLICATIONS ENGINEER.... ..DavidMcClellan ................. davidmc@zoeller.com
ZPC NATIONAL SALES MANAGER. .........ccoooeiiiineeeeseeeeee e Zack Cooper .........cocuvuian.. zacharyc@zoeller.Com ........ceoeevenerieeseseesee e 8192
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL SALES MANAGER............ccccceiiiiniinee JasonJohnson.................. jasonj@zoeller.com

WESTERN REGIONAL SALES MANAGER...
KENTUCKY AREA SALES MIANAGER.....

.KevinPugh ..................... kevinpu@zoeller.com. 801-381-9183
..GregTeague . ...........ouvunnn gregt@zoeller.com..... .

CENTRAL REGIONAL SALES MIANAGER . ....JordanWorley .................. jordanw@zoeller.com

NORTHEAST REGIONAL SALES MANAGER..... .JordanRogers................... jordanr@zoeller.com.....

UPPER MIDWEST REGIONAL SALES MANAGER. . Michael Kelley, P.E. .............. michaelk@zoeller.com .........ccceevviiieeiie e
LOWER MIDWEST REGIONAL SALES LEAD...........ccccevvniinnnns Kevin Pischke ................... kevinp@zoeller.com

MARKETING MANAGER
BRAND & CONTENT MANAGER.....

. NicAtkins ......... ... ... oL nica@zoeller.com

.RebeccaEnyard ................. rebeccae @zoeller.com..
PRODUCT INFORMATION MANAGER .. LAlexBaldwin.................... alexb@zoeller.com..
MARKETING AND SALES SPECIALIST. .... Nicholas Zoeller ................. nicholasz@zoeller.com .
SENIOR GRAPHIC DESIGNER...........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiniicnncnaa Catherine Pomiecko Meany. ....... catherinep@zoeller.com

TELEPHONE OPERATOR.. . Maxine Marrero ................. maxinem @zoeller.com. ..8100
LITERATURE REQUESTS .... .JoannBrooks ................... lit@zoeller.com........
ACCOUNTING - Credit Analyst. .KaithSordan.................... kaiths @zoeller.com.
ACCOUNTING - Credit Analyst ..James Zoeller................... jamesz@zoeller.com

ZOELLER PUMP COMPANY - OFFICERS ) HOME PHONE NUMBERS

C.E.O.(zCO) .. Bill Zoeller Bill Zoeller ) 599-9609
C.0.0. & PRESIDENT OF LOUISVILLE OPERATIONS ... . Tom Howard Jason Nett... -(502) 338-4875
Chairman of Board (ZCO)........ccceeevvveiueeecieeciieeie e, Christopher Carmicle g:crck)%gg’;::om iggg ggg:glgg
. Dwicghr:t'sN“é'fvfgx Kevin Pugh.. . (901) 381-9183
CEO Phil Milliner Greg Teague... .. (602) 379-1817
O ] Jordan Wor|ey .(225) 290-3950
C.MLO. o Billy Stutz Jason Johnson .(704) 960-8798
Kevin Pischke. .(502) 439-7188

Jordan Rogers .(607) 425-8757

Michael Kelley... ) 797-6015
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INTERNATIONAL PERSONNEL INFORMATION

CANADA NATIONAL SALES MANAGER ........cccviviiiiiiieiieneeans allisont@zoeller.com ........ccocevereeceenennens 403-690-6656
LATIN AMERICA SALES MANAGER...........cccoooomimimirnninenns carlost@zoeller.com .........cccccevereens (57) 313-745-11-92
MEXICO GENERAL MANAGER (sales, Policies, Promotions, New Product, Info) ...patrickf@zoeller.com ........... (55) 5080-4542, 5351-0782
GENERAL CONTACTS ...ttt International Product Support Email: ..o zcotechnical @zoeller.com

**USING OUR AUTOMATED PHONE SYSTEM

* When calling Zoeller Pump Company from a touch tone phone the above ¢ Press “4” to access the directory of employees by last name. Enter an “8"
extension numbers can be used when an automated attendant answers before the 3-digit extension number given.
the phone. This is the quickest way to reach the listed parties. You can
enter the extension at once when the Automated Attendant answers (day
or night).

® You can enter the extension number at any time after the automated attendant
answers your call (day or night). You do not have to wait until the end of the

message.
e If you prefer to leave a message only, enter only the last three digits of the
extension number. Please be assured that all Zoeller Pump Co. personnel
have been instructed to answer messages promptly.
1-65 North and 1-64 West (From Nashville or Lexington)
* Take I-264 West Exit. Directions to Zoeller Company To Cinclanatl
* Take |-264 West to Exit #56 Cane Run Road.
* Turn right (north) on Cane Run Road. ) o I oo
To St. Louis &AS“Q‘;\N}’ From Clicago
* Zoeller is about 2 miles on the right. o [P W
e o ndiane
V;'iﬂge From 165N Lineol®
\ndianapolis pridg®

1-64 East (From St. Louis)

* Take exit |-64 to 1-264 East.

* Take |-264 to Exit #4 Bells Lane.

* Turn left on Bells Lane to Cane Run Road (first stop light).
* Turn right on Cane Run Road (Zoeller 1 block on left).

Bells Ln. To Lexington
Exit 4

I-71 South and 1-65 South (From Cincinnati or Indianapolis)

Zoeller Co.
Headquarters

* Take |-64 West (to Louisville). gji’;es"”" [] Rd. if,‘,’fsﬁf’,i’f 5%‘ 5;1.1
* Follow all St. Louis signs past Louisville (city on left).
* Stay on |-64 to I-264 (Shively Exit#1).

* Take I-264 to Bells Lane Exit #4. toete &TO \
* Turn left on Bells Lane to Cane Run Road (first stop light). Airport- Exit 11

* Turn right on Cane Run Road (Zoeller 1 block on left).

The Zoeller Company would like to personally invite you to our manufacturing plant for a tour whenever you are in town.
We are sure you will enjoy the visit. Tours are given daily from 8:00 AM to 2:00 PM, Monday-Thursday. If you have trouble
finding Zoeller Company, please call 1-800-928-7867 or 502-778-2731.

We look forward to seeing you.

@ MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 16347 » Louisville, KY 40256-0347
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